MADE IN ITALY. MADE TO EXCEL.

MARVEL
T

[
9O
(7]
—
(U]
>
(U]
2
-
O
©
—
[U]
-
c

@ atlasconcorde



MARBLE LOOK

PORCELAIN TILES
Gres Porcellanato
Gres céerame
Feinsteinzeug

Gres porcelanico
Kepamuuecknii rpaHut

WALL TILES
Rivestimenti
Revétements
Wandfliesen
Revestimientos
HacTeHHas nnntka

& atlas concorde

Atlas Concorde is one of the leading global brands in the
production of ceramic tiles and large slabs for design and
architecture. With over 50 years of history, two production plants,
and numerous showroom in the capitals of international design,
Atlas Concorde offers integrated and sustainable ceramic systems
for floors, walls, outdoor spaces, worktops, bathroom furnishings,
facades and special projects.

Design your world with Atlas Concorde.

Atlas Concorde & uno dei principali brand mondiali nella
produzione di superfici e grandi lastre ceramiche per il design

e I'architettura. Con oltre cinquant’anni di storia, due stabilimenti
produttivi, numerose showroom nelle capitali della progettazione
internazionale, offriamo sistemi ceramici integrati e sostenibili per
pavimenti, rivestimenti, outdoor, piani di lavoro, arredo bagno,
facciate e progetti speciali.

Design your world with Atlas Concorde.

atlasconcorde.com
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"' A shared vision unites HBA's holistic design approach
with Atlas Concorde’s expertise in ceramic surfaces,
creating spaces where beauty meets functionality. "
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HBA Design Director
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This texture speaks to rhythm and refinement.
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Halo White 120x278 cm | 47'/,"x109'/,"
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Halo White
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Halo Sand 120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"
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Navona Sand 120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"
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Matte Sensitech

120x120 cm | 47'/4"x47'/4"

WALL

Marvel T

Navona White Line

Matte

120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/," - ID Skin

SIDE TABLE | TRATTO - GIOTTO
Atlas Concorde Habitat

Boost Icor Bone - Dune
Hammered

@65 cm | 25°/s"

Image gallery

TRAY | TRATTO - DISCO

Atlas Concorde Habitat

Boost Vision Camel - Ambrosia
Hammered

225cm |9/
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Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
Navona Sand

SPA IN&OUT
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Romano Silver
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INDEX

INSPIRATION >

IMAGE
GALLERY

RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM
Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
Navona Sand

SPA IN&OUT
Romano Sand

LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM

Romano Silver
SUITE BEDROOM & BATHROOM

Stone Veil

SURFACE

RANGE & S
TECHNICAL

SPECS

ENJOY @
THE VIDEO

Romano Sand 120x278 cm | 47'/,"x109'/,"
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IMAGE
GALLERY

RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM
Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
INEIZ I ERSETale]

SPA IN&OUT
Romano Sand

LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM
Romano Silver

SUITE BEDROOM & BATHROOM
Stone Veil

SURFACE
RANGE & 5
TECHNICAL
SPECS
_—y + Y § . g i
FLOGSE & r SIDE TABLE | TRATTO - 1
Marvel T - &= : Atlas Concorde Habi Concorde Habitat L == — = - - - =
Romano Sand: #Rafmano Sagﬁ]’, Boost Icor Bone - Dune Precious Brown iy KLY | L B - — g J i b " ENJOY
Outdook Sensitech ¥ 20mm Matte SengjteChS Hammered | Silk B, R, ! v \ WA - 2 @
60x120 cm | 23°/s"%47!/s" 60x120 ehogl 23 e xanf 17 ' 150x42x42 cm | 59'X16'/,’x16'/. b Wi Ty, s : & ™ 77 . THE VIDEO

— il ik -
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FLOOR

Marvel T

Romano Sand

Outdoor Sensitech = 20mm
60x120 cm | 23°/s'x47'/4"

70

WALL

Marvel T
Romano Sand
Matte Sensitech

60x120 cm | 23°/¢'x47'/4"

Image gallery
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IMAGE
GALLERY

RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM
Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
INEIZ I ERSETale]

SPA IN&OUT
Romano Sand

LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM
Romano Silver

SUITE BEDROOM & BATHROOM
Stone Veil

.":‘ [ 4
k.:"’-.'i 3 SURFACE

S C RANGE & >
| TECHNICAL
= SPECS
SIDE TABLE | TRATTO - GIOTTO
Atlas Concorde Habitat ENJOY
Boost Icor Bone - Dune THE VIDEO @

Hammered
@45 cm [ 173/ - 265 cm | 25°/s" - 2 120 cm | 47'/4"
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FLOOR

Marvel T

Romano Sand

Grip Sensitech

60x120 cm | 23%/s'x47'/4"

WALL

Marvel T

Romano Sand

Matte

120x278 cm | 47'/4'x109'/,"

SIDE TABLE | TRATTO - GIOTTO
Atlas Concorde Habitat

Boost Icor Bone - Dune
Hammered

@65 cm | 25°/¢"

STORAGE UNITS | TRATTO - TORRE
Atlas Concorde Habitat

Boost Icor Dune

Hammered

30x30x120 cm | 113/4"x113/4"x 47"/ "

FLOWER POT | TRATTO - HASHTAG
Atlas Concorde Habitat

Boost Icor Dune

Hammered

80x24x48 cm | 31'/,"x9/,"x187/s"

TRAY | TRATTO - DISCO
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Boost Icor Dune
Hammered
@25cm|9/s
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Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
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LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM
Romano Silver

SUITE BEDROOM & BATHROOM
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B i g

Image gallery

Atlas Concorde Habitat

FLOOR WALL SIDE TABLE | TRATTO - GIOTTO  STORAGE UNITS | TRATTO - TORRE BENCH | TRATTO - ARCO
F Marvel T Marvel T Atlas Concorde Habitat Atlas Concorde Habitat
T Romano Sand Romano Sand Boost Icor Bone - Dune Boost Icor Dune

Hammered
30x30x120 cm | 113/4"x113/4"x47'/ "

Grip Sensitech Matte Hammered
60x120 cm | 23°/¢"x47'/4" 120x278 cm | 47'/4'x109'/;" @ 65 cm | 25°/4"

e Y ... | I B i

Precious Brown
Silk
150x42x42 cm | 59'x16'/,'x16'/,"
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RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM
Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
Navona Sand

SPA IN&OUT
Romano Sand

LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM
Romano Silver

SUITE BEDROOM & BATHROOM
Stone Veil
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IMAGE
GALLERY

RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM
Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
Navona Sand

SPA IN&OUT
Romano Sand

LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM
Romano Silver

ROMANO SILVER

Stone Veil

SURFACE

RANGE & S
TECHNICAL

SPECS

ENJOY @
THE VIDEO

Romano Silver 120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"
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120x278 om | 47'/4"x109'/5"

SIDE TABLE | TRATTO - GIOTTO
Atlas Concorde Habitat

Nero Marquina

Silk - Polished

@45 cm [173/4" - 120 cm | 47'/4"

SHELVES | TRATTO - OMEGA
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Romano Silver

Hammered

10x12x60 cm | 37/s'x4%/4"x23%/s"

Image gallery
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RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM
Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
Navona Sand

SPA IN&OUT
Romano Sand

LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM
Romano Silver
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FLOOR

Marvel T

Romano Silver

Matte Sensitech
60x120 cm | 23°/s'x47'/4"

<

FLOOR

Boost Natural
Coal

Matte Sensitech

120x120 cm | 47'/4"x47'/4"

WALL

Marvel T
Romano Silver
Matte

120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"

WALL

Marvel T
Romano Silver
Matte

120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"

SIDE TABLE | TRATTO - GIOTTO
Atlas Concorde Habitat

Nero Marquina

Silk - Polished

2120 cm | 47'/4"
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RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM
Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
Navona Sand

SPA IN&OUT
Romano Sand

LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM
Romano Silver

SUITE BEDROOM & BATHROOM
Stone Veil
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FLOOR

Marvel T

Romano Silver

Matte Sensitech
60x120 cm | 23°/5'x47'/4"

SIDE TABLE | CONTATTO
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Boost Balance Ash

Matte

45x45 cm | 173/4'x173/4"
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WALL

Marvel T

Romano Silver

Matte

120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109/,"

DINING TABLE | BROOKLYN 75

Atlas Concorde Habitat
Nero Marquina

Polished

100x180 cm | 39%/4"x707/¢"

INDEX

INSPIRATION

IMAGE
GALLERY

RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM

Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT

Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
Navona Sand

SPA IN&OUT
Romano Sand

LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM

Romano Silver

SUITE BEDROOM & BATHROOM

Stone Veil

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL
SPECS

ENJOY
THE VIDEO
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IMAGE
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RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM
Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
Navona Sand

SPA IN&OUT
Romano Sand

LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM

Romano Silver
SUITE BEDROOM & BATHROOM

Stone Veil

SURFACE

RANGE & S
TECHNICAL

SPECS

ENJOY @
THE VIDEO

Stone Veil 120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"
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FLOOR % WALL ~ CONSOLLE [TRATTO - ELLE
Marvel T ®Marvel T Atlas*Concorde Habitat
Stone Veil S't'cne_ Veil Precious Brown
Matte Sensitech Matte Silk

60x120 cm | 23°/5"x47'/4" 120x278 cm | 47'/4'x109'/," 90x30x77,5 cm | 35%/g"x113/4"x30'/5"
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Navona White
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Image gallery
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IMAGE
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RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM
Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
Navona Sand

SPA IN&OUT
Romano Sand

LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM
Romano Silver

SUITE BEDROOM & BATHROOM
Stone Veil

SURFACE
RANGE & S
TECHNICAL
SPECS
FLOOR WALL SIDE TABLE | TRATTO - GIOTTO
Marvel T Marvel T Atlas Concorde Habitat ENJOY
Stone Veil Stone Veil Boost Icor Bone - Dune THE VIDEO @
Matte Sensitech Matte Hammered
60x120 cm | 23°/5"x47'/4" 120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/," @ 45 cm [ 173/4"
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INDEX

INSPIRATION >

IMAGE
GALLERY

RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM
Halo White

MUSEUM
Halo Sand

LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
Navona Sand

SPA IN&OUT
Romano Sand

LIVINGROOM & DININGROOM
Romano Silver

SUITE BEDROOM & BATHROOM
Stone Veil

1 SURFACE
| RANGE & 5
TECHNICAL
SPECS
FLOOR WALL CONSOLLE | TRATTO - ELLE SIDE TABLE | TRATTO - GIOTTO
Marvel T Marvel T Atlas Concorde Habitat Atlas Concorde Habitat ENJOY
Stone Veil Stone Veil Precious Brown Boost Icor Bone - Dune THE VIDEO @
Matte Sensitech Matte Silk Hammered
60x120 cm | 23°/4'x47'/." 120x278 cm | 47'/4'x109'/," 90x30x77,5 cm | 35%/5"x113/."x30"/," @45 cm [173/4"
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FLOOR

Boost Balance

Ash

Grip Sensitech

120x120 cm | 47'/4"x47'/4"

WALL

Marvel T

Stone Veil

Matte

120x278 cm | 47'/4"x109'/,"

SIDE TABLE | TRATTO - GIOTTO
Atlas Concorde Habitat

Boost Icor Bone - Dune
Hammered

@ 65cm | 25°/¢"

FLOWER POT | TRATTO - HASHTAG
Atlas Concorde Habitat

Precious Brown

Silk

80x24x48 cm | 31'/,"x9'/,"x187/¢"

TRAY | TRATTO - QUADRO
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Boost Icor Bone - Dune
Hammered

25x25 | 97/5"x9 /"
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FLOOR

Marvel T

Stone Veil

Matte Sensitech

60x120 cm | 23%/s'x47'/4"
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VANITY UNIT | ARMONIA

# Concorde Habitat
. arvel T Stone Veil

r ing =,
0x278 crcl 47:4aX109!/o"

e
60x45%32 cm | 23°/5"x173/4"x125/5"

TOP | EVOLUZIONE - DUO (BUILT IN DUQ)
Atlas Concorde Habitat

Marvel T Stone Veil

Matte

90x45x12 cm | 35%/5"x17%/4"x4%/4" - h 3 cm | 1'/s"

STORAGE UNITS | TRATTO - TORRE SLIM BENCH | TRATTO - ARCO

Atlas Concorde Habitat
Precious Brown

Silk

30x15x90 cm | 113/4"x57/5s"x35%/s"

Image gallery

TRAY | TRATTO - QUADRO
Atlas Concorde Habitat Atlas Concorde Habitat
Precious Brown Boost Icor Bone - Dune
Silk Hammered

150x42x42 cm | 59"x16'/,"x16'/,"  25x25 | 97/s"'x97 /5"
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RESIDENTIAL BATHROOM
Halo White
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LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
Navona White

LOBBY HOTEL
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FLOOR WALL
Marvel T Marvel T
Stone Veil Stone Veil
Matte Sensitech Matte

60x120 cm | 23°/"x47'/4" 120x278 cm | 47'/4'x109'/,"

STORAGE UNITS | TRATTO - TORRE SLIM
Atlas Concorde Habitat

Precious Brown

Matte

30x15x90 cm | 113/4"x57/5"x35%/s"

VANITY UNIT | ARMONIA

Atlas Concorde Habitat

Marvel T Stone Veil

Matte

60x45x32 cm | 23°/5"x17%/4"x12°/4"

BENCH | TRATTO - ARCO
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Precious Brown

Silk

150x42x42 cm | 59'x16!/,"x16'/,"

TOP | ESSENZA - DUO

Atlas Concorde Habitat

Marvel T Stone Veil

Matte

90x45x12 cm | 35%/5"x173/4"x4%/ 4"

TRAY | TRATTO - QUADRO
Atlas Concorde Habitat
Boost Icor Bone - Dune
Hammered

25x25 | 97/5'x97/s"
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LUXURY VILLA IN&OUT
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Atlas Concorde — Marvel T Surface range & Technical specifications

Porcelain tiles INDEX =

PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porceldnico - Kepamuueckuit rpaHut

RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetuduunposaHHbiit 8 ogHoM kanubpe

Navt?na Navona Halo Halo Romano Romano Stone

White Sand White Sand Sand Silver Veil

160x320* cm - 63"x126" - ID Skin < 6 mm Hammered Hammered ® Hammered Hammered
INSPIRATION >

120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/," - ID Skin X 6 mm Matte Matte Matte ® Matte ® Matte Matte Matte

120x240 cm - 47'/."x94'/," - ID Skin =9 mm Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech

120x120 cm - 47'/4"'x47'/4" < 9mm  Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech

60x120 cm - 23°/s"x47'/4" < 9mm  Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech NAVONAWHITE NAVONA:SAND

75x150 cm - 29'/2"x59" < 9 mm  Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech

80x80 cm - 31'/,"x31'/," < 9mm  Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech

60x60 cm - 23°/s"x23%/s" < 9 mm  Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech

30x60 cm - 113/,"x23°/," < 9mm  Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech Matte Sensitech

60x120 cm - 23%/s'x47'/4" < 9mm Grip Sensitech Grip Sensitech Grip Sensitech

60x120 cm - 235/s"x47'/4" < 20 mm Outdoor Sensitech Outdoor Sensitech Outdoor Sensitech IMAGE >
GALLERY

Slabs for countertops
and furniture
162x324* cm - 63%/4"x127/2" < 12 mm
> Non rectified Hammered Hammered Hammered Hammered
Non rettificato HALO WHITE HALO SAND
* Atlas Plan ® Also available kit endless
Sensitech
Il til

Wall tiles '

WALL TILES - Rivestimenti - Revétements - Wandfliesen - Revestimientos - HacTeHHas nauTka

RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PeTuduunposaHHbit B ogHoM kanubpe
SURFACE

] x RANGE &
Navona Navona
White Sand TECHNICAL
Wall
2 SPECS
40x80 cm - 15°/,"x31'/>" Field < 8,5 mm Matte Matte
ROMANO SAND ROMANO SILVER

40x80 cm - 15%/,'x31'/;" 3D Mini Qube ¥ 10 mm Matte Matte MARVEL T RANGE
SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY

50x120 cm - 19°/,"x47'/4" Field X 85mm Matte Matte TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MARVEL WORLD

50x120 cm - 19°/,"x47'/s" 3D Qube < 10 mm Matte Matte

50x120 cm - 19°/,"x47'/4" 3D Arch < 10 mm Matte Matte

Destination of use Anti-slip Color-shading ID Skin

- - - This surface enhances the details ENJOY
Matte < 6 mm R9 A Matte = 6 mm V3 Moderate Variation .
m ‘ ftech Z 9 mm All colors and the fine texture of the product. THE VIDEO
TRAFHC e =9mm La superficie esalta i dettagli e STONE VEIL

la matericita del prodotto.
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Atlas Concorde — Marvel T Surface range & Technical specifications
V3 Moderate Variation
M All colors
n C © Copyright HBA 2025
I e r D E S I G N BY H BA manufactured by Ceramiche Atlas Concorde
under license from Hirsch Bedner Associates
PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porceldnico - Kepamuueckuit rpaHut WALL TILES - Rivestimenti - Revétements - Wandfliesen - Revestimientos - HacteHHasa nnutka
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié¢ mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetuduurposaHHbiit 8 ogHoM kanubpe RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetudunumposanHbiit B ogHoM kanubpe
V3 Moderate Variation
All colors
50x120 cm
Line ¢ Line ¢ 195/8"x47'/4"
=85 mm
Marvel T 3D Arch Navona White Marvel T 3D Arch Navona Sand .
Matte Matte
50x120 cm - 195/s"x47'/4" 50x120 cm - 19/s"x47'/4"
WALL TILES - Rivestimenti - Revétements - Wandfliesen - Revestimientos - HacTeHHas nnuTtka
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetudnumposaHHbiit B ogHoM kanubpe
V3 Moderate Variation
All colors
50x120 cm
195/8"x47'/4"
=85 mm
Marvel T 3D Qube Navona White Marvel T 3D Qube Navona Sand .
Matte Matte
50x120 cm - 195/s"x47'/4" 50x120 cm - 19/s"x47'/4"
Marvel T Navona White Marvel T Navona Sand I I u D ES | G N BY HBA
Matte Matte

120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" - ID Skin 120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/2" - ID Skin WALL TILES - Rivestimenti - Revétements - Wandfliesen - Revestimientos - HacTennas nnntka
RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifi¢ mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetudnumposaHHbiin B ogHoM kanubpe

*6 mm X6 mm
160x320 cm - 63'x126" - ID Skin V3 Moderate Variation
z 6 mm All colors
40x80 cm
153/4"x31"/2"
*85mm
Marvel T 3D Mini Qube Navona White Marvel T 3D Mini Qube Navona Sand
4 Graphic pattern. Misalignments in the continuity between different patterns is normal for this type of product. Matte B . Matte . .
Decoro grafico. Eventuali disallineamenti nella continuita tra grafiche diverse sono una caratteristica intrinseca di questa tipologia di prodotto. 40x80 cm - 153/4"x31"/2 40x80 cm - 153/4 X3‘|‘/z
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Atlas Concorde — Marvel T Surface range & Technical specifications
L] L]

Kit Endless Iaylng patterl 1S o

PORCELAIN TILES - Gres Porcellanato - Grés cérame - Feinsteinzeug - Gres porceldnico - Kepamuueckuit rpaHut

RECTIFIED MONOCALIBER - Rettificato monocalibro - Rectifié¢ mono-calibre - Geschliffen einkalibrig - Rectificado monocalibre - PetuduurposaHHbiit 8 ogHoM kanubpe e n s I e c

INSPIRATION >

Marvel T
Halo Sand @
Endless *

120x278 cm
47'/4'x109'/2"
ID Skin

IMAGE
GALLERY

Marvel T
Halo White @@
Endless *

120x278 cm SURFACE
47'/4"x109'/2"

ID Skin RANGE &
TECHNICA
160x320 cm SPECS

:53";:(2-6” Traditional anti-slip surface The innovative Sensitech Surface

in
MARVEL T RANGE
SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MARVEL WORLD

* The Endless Kits guarantee the presence of the exact sequence of graphics inside the packaging. - | Kit Endless garantiscono la presenza dell'esatta sequenza delle grafiche all'interno dell'imballo. - Les Kit Endless

garantissent la présence de la séquence exacte des graphismes a l'intérieur de I'emballage. - Kit Endless garantiert die exakten grafischen Sequenzen in der Packung. - KomnnekTsi Kit Endless o6ecneunsaior Hanvume
TOYHOW MoCNeAoBaTeNbHOCTU PUCYHKOB BHYTPW YyNakoBKU . . . . . . .
Sensitech is the high-tech surface for indoor and outdoor settings created by Atlas Concorde Laboratories, patented in Europe. The surface

@ The various graphics of the product are distributed randomly in the boxes, without the possibility of choosing between the available patterns. - Allinterno delle casse, le varie grafiche del prodotto sono distribuite in bi high sli ist £ ith tactil ft With S itech. th . £ £ | d tak .
modo casuale, senza possibilita di scelta tra i pattern disponibili. - A l'intérieur delle caisses, les différents graphismes du produit sont distribués en mode aléatoire, sans possibilité de choix entre les motifs disponibles. combines high slip resistance performance wi actlle sottness. I ensitech, the meaning of surface evolves and takes on a reassuring,
Die Kisten enthalten die verschiedenen Grafiken des Artikels nach dem Zufallsprinzip, ohne dass Sie zwischen den einzelnen Motiven wahlen kénnen. - En el interior de las cajas, los distintos graficos de los productos pleasant and practical touch, making architectural spaces more comfortable and appealing.

se distribuyen de forma aleatoria, sin que se pueda elegir el patron disponible. - PrcyHki pacnpeaeneHbl B AlLMKax B CNy4aiHoM nopsake, 63 BO3MOXHOCTY BbIGOpa 13 IOCTYMHbIX PUCYHKOB.

ENJOY
THE VIDEO

Minor misalignments in the continuity of the veins between different graphics is normal for this type of product. - Eventuali piccoli disallineamenti nella continuita delle venature tra grafiche diverse sono una caratteristica Sensitech ¢ la superfide ad alto coefficiente tecno|ogico per gﬁ ambienti interni ed esterni realizzata dai Laboratori Atlas Concorde, brevettata in
intrinseca di questa tipologia di prodotto. - Les éventuels petits désalignements de la continuité des veinures entre différents graphismes sont une caractéristique intrinséque de cette typologie de produit. L . PR . . . . . . o e

Eventuelle kleine Versatze im Verlauf der Aderungen zwischen unterschiedlichen Grafiken sind charakteristisch fir dieses Produkt. - Cualquier pequefio desalineado en la continuidad de las vetas entre diferentes gréaficos Eyropa. Ifa_ superf\ue coniuga elevate prestazpnl di res@enza allo scwglamento ad una. magglore morblqe_zza tattile. E:On SenSIteC'h il swgnlf\catp
es una caracteristica intrinseca de este tipo de productos. - BoaMoxHbie HebOMbLIME CMELLEHIA PUCYHKE MPOXUIIOK Ha CTbIKE MAUT ABNSIOTCA XapaKTePUCTUKON AaHHOTO BiAA U3LEeNUi di superf\me Sl evolve e assume un tocco rassicurante, placevole e prat\co, rendendo g‘l spazi architettonici sempre piu COthI’te\/Oh e appagant\.
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https://www.atlasconcorde.com/en/sensitech
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Trim tiles

Porcelain trim tiles
Battiscopa Matte Sensitech
7.2x120 cm - 27/e"x47'/4"
7,2x150 cm - 27/,"x59" *
7,2x80 cm - 27/4"x31'/2" *
7,2x60 cm - 27/,"x23%/5" *

Scalino Matte Sensitech v/
33x150 cm - 13"x59"
33x120 cm - 13"x471/4" *
33x60 cm - 13"x23%/," *

i g ;
’ Gradino Matte Sensitech v/
30x120 cm - 113/,"x47'/+"

30x60 cm - 11%/,"x23%/," *
Scalino Ang. Matte Sensitech * v/
33x33 cm - 13"x13"
Elemento L Grip Sensitech
33x120 cm - 13"x47'/," **
itech * v/

4
\

Battiscopa Sagomato Sx/Dx Matte Sens|

z 4 A
7,2x30 cm - 27/ x11%/,” Corner =6 mm

1x120 cm - */s'x47'/4"
AV

Corner A.E. ¥ 6 mm
Ix1cm - 3/3”)(3/5"

v These parts are supplied to order / | pezzi sono disponibili su ordinazione
*  Available in / Disponibile in Navona White, Navona Sand, Halo White, Halo Sand
** Available in / Disponibile in Navona Sand, Halo Sand, Romano Sand

Wall trim tiles

~

Corner AE. ¥ 85 mm % Available in / Disponibile in Oak, Cinder
1,4x1,4 cm - 5/e"x°/s" v These parts are supplied to order / | pezzi sono disponibili su ordinazione

Corner ¥ 85 mm* v
1,4x50 cm - °/s"x19°/s"

Outdoor trim tiles = 20 mm

L e T I

Round . Marvel Elemento L Marvel Alzata Marvel Top
Outdoor Sensnef:h sP x v Sensitech SP * ¢ v Sensitech SP * v Sensitech SP *
33x120 cm - 13"x47'/« 33x120 cm - 13"x47'/," 20x120 cm - 77/, 'x47Y," 30x120 cm - 113,'x47'/,"

*  Available in / Disponibile in Navona Sand, Halo Sand, Romano Sand
v/ These parts are supplied to order / | pezzi sono disponibili su ordinazione
® Right-left angular elements are available / Sono disponibili gli elementi angolari dx/sx

Outdoor Porcelain tiles * 20 mm

For further details on the 20mm thick products, related trim pieces and installation systems - in particular for recommendations and precautions during installation- please refer to the Outdoor Design section on the
Atlas Concorde website or to the Outdoor Design catalogue. Per dettagli sul prodotto e sui relativi pezzi speciali in 20mm di spessore, per i sistemi di posa e, in particolare, per raccomandazioni, accorgimenti e
precauzioni in fase di posa e progettazione, si raccomanda di prendere visione del catalogo Outdoor Design e della sezione Outdoor Design del sito Atlas Concorde.
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Note

For information and details relating to codes, packaging and weight it is recommended to refer to the latest pricelist. - Per le informazioni e i dati relativi a codici, imballaggi e pesi occorre sempre consultare
I'ultimo listino aggiornato e in vigore. - Pour toutes informations et renseignements concernant les codes, les emballages et les poids, il y a toujours lieu de consulter le dernier tarif en vigueur et mis a jour. -
Fur Informationen und Daten die den Code, die Verpackung und das Gewicht betreffen bitte die aktuellste Preisliste zugrunde legen. - Para acceder a la informacion y a los datos relativos a codigos,
embalajes y pesos hay que consultar siempre la Ultima lista de precios actualizada y vigente. - [Ins nHdopMaLmMmn 0 Kofax, ynakoBkax U Bece obpallaiTecs K NocneqHeMy AeMCTBYOWEMY NPaUC-IUCTY.U

Colors and optical features of the materials illustrated in this catalogue are to be regarded as mere indications. - | colori e le caratteristiche estetiche dei materiali illustrati nel presente catalogo sono

da ritenersi puramente indicativi. - Les coloris et les caractéristiques esthétiques des références illustrées dans le catalogue sont donnés a titre purement indicatif. -Die Farben und die &sthetischen
Eigenschaften der in diesem Katalog abgebildeten Produkte sind als reine Richtwerte zu betrachten. - Los colores y las caracteristicas estéticas de los materiales ilustrados en el presente catalogo deben
ser considerados como puramente indicativos. - LIBeTa 1 3cTeTUYeCKe XapakTepUCTUKM OMUCaHHbIX B HACTOSLIEM KaTanore MaTepuanos SBNAKOTCS TONbKO OPUEHTUPOBOYHbBIMM

Atlas Concorde reserves the right to modify any product without notice and will not be liable for any direct or indirect damage resulting from such modifications. - Atlas Concorde si riserva di modificare i
prodotti senza preavviso, declinando ogni responsabilitd su eventuali danni diretti o indiretti derivanti da eventuali modifiche. - Atlas Concorde se réserve le droit de modifier ses produits sans préavis et
décline toute responsabilité concernant les éventuels dommages directs ou indirects qui pourraient dériver de ces modifications. - Atlas Concorde behalt sich das Recht vor jederzeit und ohne vorherige
Ankundigung, die Produkte zu verandern, und lehnt jede Haftung bei direkten oder indirekten Schaden ab, die von diesen Veranderungen herrihren. - Atlas Concorde se reserva el derecho de modificar los
productos sin previo aviso, rechaza cualquier responsabilidad sobre eventuales dafios directos o indirectos derivados de eventuales modificaciones. - Atlas Concorde octasnset 3a co6oit NpaBo U3MeHsATb
XapaKTepUCTVKKM 13aenui 6e3 NpeaBapUTENbHOTO YBEAOMAEHNS, OTKOHSA NPK 3TOM Ntoby0 OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 3a NPSAMbIE UM KOCBEHHBIE YOLITKU, BOHUKILME B PE3yNbTaTe U3MEHEHNIA.
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Atlas Concorde — Marvel T Surface range & Technical specifications

INDEX

m Porcelain tiles - Rectified monocaliber | Gres porcellanato - Rettificato monocalibro Wall tiles - Rectified monocaliber | Rivestimento - Rettificato monocalibro

Compliant with standards EN 14411 annex G group Bla 160x320 cm - 63"x126" = 6 mm 75x150 cm - 29'/,"x59" =9 mm Compliant with standards EN 14411 annex L group BIIl 40x80 cm - 15%/,"x31"/," = 85 mm
120x278 cm - 47'/4"x109'/," X 6 mm

Conforme alla norma ISO 13006 Appendice G gruppo Bla Conforme alla norma ISO 13006 Appendice L gruppo Blll

Compliant with standards 1SO 13006 annex G group Bla " 2 80x80 cm - 31'/;"x31'/," ¥ 9 mm Compliant with standards 1SO 13006 annex L group BIll 40x80 cm - 15%/4'x31!/;" £ 10 mm
Conforme alla norma EN 14411 Appendice G gruppo Bla 120x240 cm - 47'/'x94'/;" £ 9 mm 60x60 cm - 23°/5"x23°/s T 9mm Conforme alla norma EN 14411 Appendice L gruppo Blll 50x120 cm - 19°/s’x47'/" ¥ 8,5 mm
120x120 cm - 47'/,'x47'/s" = 9 mm 30x60 cm - 113/4"x23%/5 =9 mm 50x120 cm - 19%/5"x47'/4 =10 mm

-

*

60x120 cm - 235/5"x47'/4" 9 mm 60x120 cm - 23%/5"x47'/s" X 20 mm
Requirements for nominal size N / Requisiti per dimensione nominale N Porc el ain ti I es Requirements for nominal size N / Requisiti per dimensione nominale N
Technical features Test Method 7cms<N<15¢cm N215cm . Technical features Test Method 7cmsN<15¢cm N215cm W " t-I
Caratteristiche tecniche Metodo di prova Matte Matte Grip Outdoor Caratteristiche tecniche Metodo di prova a lles
o, Sensitech Sensitech Sensitech o,
(mm) (%) (mm) E6mm e e vy (mm) (%) (mm)
Length and width £0,9 (*) Non-rect. %06 (*) Non-rect %20 (*) Non-rect. Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for i i
Lunghezza e larghezza +0,4 (*) Rect +0,3 (*) Rect. £10 (*) Rect Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme I[::g;h and vfldt: +04 (*) Rect +0,3 (*) Rect +10 (*) Rect Suitable for
ghezza e larghezza Conforme
Thickness £05 09 L5 +05 ™ Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for I N S P I RAT | O N >
Spessore o - o Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme Thickness £05 L1060 £05 69 Suitable for
Straightness of sides 1SO 10545-2 +08 (***) Non-rect. = # 0,5 (***) Non-rect +15 (***) Non-rect Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Spessore o h o Conforme
Rettilineita degli spigoli + 0,4 (***) Rect. + 0,3 (***) Rect +0,8 (***) Rect. Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme
Rectangularity Stralghtngss of sides I1SO 10545-2 £ 04 (**) Rect 03 () Rect 08 (**) Rect Suitable for
(Measurement only on short edges when L/l  3) +08 (***) Non-rect. = +05 (****) Non-rect. 2,0 (****) Non-rect. Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Rettiineita degli spigoli Conforme
Ortogonalita +0,4 (****) Rect. +0,3 (***) Rect. £15 (****) Rect. Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme )
(Misurazione da condurre solo sui lati corti quando L/l 2 3) Rectangularity ]
cc t08Non-rect. | cc £05Nonrect. | cc. 2,0 Non-rect g’r"eas“""l’:‘;“‘ only on short edges when L/1 2 3) 0,4 (****) Rect £03 (") Rect £15 () Rect Sg"a:"e for
cc. 06 Rect cc.* 04 Rect cc.#18 Rect ogonaK onorme
(Misurazione da condurre solo sui lati corti quando L/l 2 3)
Surface flatness 1SO 10545-2 ec. + 0,8 Non-rect. ec. + 05 Non-rect, ec. + 2,0 Non-rect Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for Suitable for
Planarita ec. £ 0,6 Rect. ec. 0,4 Rect. ec. 18 Rect Conforme Conforme Conforme Conforme
cc. £ 0,6 Rect. cc. £ 0,4 Rect. cc. 18 Rect.
w. £ 0,8 Non-rect, w. £ 0,5 Non-rect. w. + 2,0 Non-rect. 3D WALL
w. # 0,6 Rect. w. ':‘0,4 Rect ) w. + 18 Rect a:;::;teéflatness 1SO 10545-2 ec. + 06 Rect ec + 04 Rect ec. + 18 Rect Sg:::?olrer::r Not applicable
Water absorption (in% b IS0 10545-3 o Fy 5 0.5% Individual Maximum 0.6% <01% <01% <01% <01% Non applicabie
ater absorption (in% by mass) v < 0,5% Valore massimo singolo 0,6% w. + 06 Rect w. 0.4 Rect w. £ 18 Rect
Massa d'acqua assorbita (come % della massa) ) )
ASTM C373 Requirement ANSI A137.1 Water absorption max < 0,5% <05% <05% <05% <05% . S
Average >10%. When the average > 20%, this shall be indicated.
. ) S 2 700N (for thickness < 7,5 mm - per spessore < 7,5 mm ) Water absorption (in% by mass) _ Individual value > 9% o o
Breaking strength Sforzo di rottura 1SO 10545-4 S 2 1300N (for thickness 2 7,5 mm - per spessore 2 7,5 mm) S=21000N S21500N S21500N S 210000 N Massa d'acqua assorbita (come % della massa) 1S0 10545-3 Media >10%. Se questo valore > 20%, deve essere indicato. 10% <E, < 20%
Modulus of rupture Resistenza alla flessione R 2 35 N/mm? R 2 40 N/mm? R 2 40 N/mm? R 2 40 N/mm? R 2 45 N/mm? Valore Singolo > 9%
Bending strength and breaking load EN 1339 ~ _ ~ _ .
Resistenza a flessione e al carico di rottura (4)(5) Annex F 2 U3 60x120 Breaking strength Sforzo di rottura S2600N S2600N
N - o T ISO 10545-4
Impact resistance, as coefficient of restitution Declared value
Resistenza allimpatto, espresso come coefficiente 1SO 10545-5 Valore dichiarato 2055 2055 2055 20,55 Modulus of rupture Resistenza alla flessione R 2 15 N/mm? R > 15 N/mm? IMAG E
di restituzione >
Resistance to deep abrasion of unglazed tiles G A L L E RY
(removed volume) _ 5 5 3 o 3 Coefficient of thermal linear expansion ~ Declared value g
Resistenza all'abrasione profonda delle piastrelle IS0 10545-6 <175 mm <150 mm <150 mm <150 mm <150 mm Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare IS0 10545-8 Valore dichiarato < 7TMK
non smaltate (volume materiale asportato)
Coefficient of thermal linear expansion Declared value g . . . Thermal shock resistance ~ Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Resistant
Coefficiente di dilatazione termica lineare IS0 10545-8 Valore dichiarato < 7TMK! < TMK! < TMK < 7MK! Resistenza agli sbalzi termici IS0 10545-9 Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste
Thermal shock resistance ~ Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Moisture expansion (in mm/m) . Declared value o,
Resistenza agli sbalzi termici 1SO 10545-9 Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste Resiste Resiste Resiste Dilatazione all'umidita (in mm/m) 1O 10545-10 Valore dichiarato < 0,06% (0.6mm/m)
Moisture expansion (in mm/m) . Declared value o o o o Crazing resistance n Pass according to EN I1SO 10545-1 Resistant
Dilatazione allumidita (in mm/m) 150 10545-10 Valore dichiarato < 001% (0.fmm/m) < 001% (O.fmm/m) | < 0.01% (0.fmm/m) < 0.01% (0.Imm/m) Resistenza al cavillo DR Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste
Frost resistance 1SO 10545-12 Pass according to EN ISO 10545-1 Bond strenght /adhesion for Ci itious Adh EN 12004-2 Declared value 210 N/mm?
Resistenza al gelo Test superato in accordo con ISO 10545-1 Resiste Resiste Resiste Resiste Adesione mediante trazione su adesivi cementizi Valore dichiarato (Class C2 - EN 12004)
/. " Adh: 210 N/mm? 210 N/mm? 21,0 N/mm? 210 N/mm? . "
‘B izgglgfv:rr‘ngeh;l;nte trazlor::rs‘\: adesivi cementizi EN 12004-2 V[;E)crI::gh‘::::(eo (Class C2 - (Class C2 - (Class C2 - (Class C2 - S:;‘cl;z :\’ fft::co - gllaasssseAA11 Al
EN 12004) EN 12004) EN 12004) EN 12004)
. " to ! icals and swimming pool salts .
Reaction ‘T fire _ \ Class Af or A1, Al- AL Al- Al Al- AL Al- AL Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso hé'l'a“s'::'r"nﬁllr:s:g A
Reazione al fuoco Classe Al oppure Al domestico e agli additivi per piscina
to ! icals and swil Mini Class B Resistance to low concentrations of acids and alkalis 1SO 10545-13 Declared Class LA
pool salts Resistenza ai prodotti chimici di uso Cl‘mmum assB A A A A Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata
domestico e agli additivi per piscina asse minima
. . Resistance to high concentrations of acids and alkalis Declared Class HA
Resistance to low concentrations of acids andl a"l(aﬁs IS0 10545-13 ﬁ’edared Class LA LA LA LA Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata SURFACE
Resistenza a basse concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata
Resistance to high concentrations of acids and alkalis Declared Class Resistance to staining, for unglazed tiles Minimum Class 3
Resistenza ad alte concentrazioni di acidi e alcali Classe dichiarata HA HA HA HA Resistenza alle macchie per piastrelle non smaltate IS0 10545-14 Classe 3 minima 5 R A N G E &
Resistance to staining, for unglazed tiles . Declared Class T E H N | A L
Resistenza alle macchie per piastrelle non smaltate IS0 10545-14 Classe dichiarata 5 5 5 5 RCZISES'E °f('da"97é°“z§ 5“:5“"5?51 Jdm?) Declared v 0,01 mg/dm?Cd C C
Imium (in mg/dm?) and Lead (in mg/dm’ . eclared value < 0,01 mg/dm
DIN EN 16165 Rilascio di sostanze pericolose: SR Valore dichiarato < 0,1 mg/dm?Pb S P ECS
o R Lo ~calzate” ANNEX B \Declared value R9 RI0 Ri1 Ri1 Cadmio (in mg/dm?) e Piombo (in mg/dm?)
letodo della rampa “calzato (EX DIN 51130) ‘alore dichiarato
DIN EN 16165
E’Iaerteofggtd':ﬂ;“z;esata iedi nudi ANNEX A Vz\et;'I:Egh‘::::teo A A+B A+B+C A+B+C
baep (EX DN 51097) MARVEL T RANGE
BS EN 16165
ANNEX C PTV 2 36 classifies the surface as "low slip risk” ) e i oA SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY
(EXBS 7976 : : : TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Pendulum Friction Test AS 4586 Declared Classification of the new pedestrian surface = Class P3 Class P4 Class P4 MARVEL WORLD
Metodo del Pendolo
ne UNE EN 16165
: ANNEX C Declared value
(EXUNE 41901 Valore dichiarato (o22) Class C2 Class C3 Class C3
EX:2017)
Coefficient of friction (COF) BCRA 15040 per elemen'?o ';iwzglg{‘ fg gj‘)gi 26/ Sjmemazme cts > 040 Asciutto > 040 Asciutto > 040 Asciutto > 040 Asciutto
Coefficiente di attrito Rep. CEC/81 40 P pa > 0,40 Bagnato > 0,40 Bagnato > 0,40 Bagnato > 0,40 Bagnato
H>0,40 per elemento scivolante gomma dura su pavimentazione bagnata
Dynamic coefficient of friction (DCOF) ANSI A 3263 - wetDCOF2042 | wetDOOF2050 | wetDCOF2055  wet DCOF > 055

Coefficiente di attrito dinamico

 The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average size for each tile (2 or 4 sides) from work size (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, della dimensione media di ogni piastrella (2 oppure 4 lati) dalla dimensione di fabbricazione (WS)

%) The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average thickness for each tile from the work size thickness (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, dello spessore medio di ogni piastrella dallo spessore riportato nella dimensione di fabbricazione (WS).

) The maximum permissible deviation from straightness, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di rettiineits, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle (ws)

(+++*) The maximum permissible deviation from rectangularity, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di ortogonalita, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle di S)

c.c. The maximum permissible deviation from centre curvature, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura del centro, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS).
.. The maximum permissible deviation from edge curvature, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura dello spigolo, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS) corrispondenti

w. The maximum permissible deviation from warpage, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile dello svergolamento, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS).

) The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average size for each tile (2 or 4 sides) from work size (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, della dimensione media di ogni piastrella (2 oppure 4 lati) dalla dimensione di fabbricazione (WS).
% The permissible deviation, in % or mm, of the average thickness for each tile from the work size thickness (WS). Deviazione ammissibile, in % oppure mm, dello spessore medio di ogni piastrella dallo spessore riportato nella dimensione di fabbricazione (WS)

9 The maximum permissible deviation from straightness, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di rettiineits, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle di (WS) corrisp

(++%) The maximum permissible deviation from rectangularity, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile di ortogonalité, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle di (WS)

c.c. The maximum permissible deviation from centre curvature, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura del centro, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS)
e.c. The maximum permissible deviation from edge curvature, in % or mm, related to the corresponding work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile della curvatura dello spigolo, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alle dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS) corrispondenti

w. The maximum permissible deviation from warpage, in % or mm, related to diagonal calculated from the work sizes (WS). Deviazione massima ammissibile dello svergolamento, in % oppure mm, in rapporto alla diagonale calcolata secondo le dimensioni di fabbricazione (WS).
(1. Determination of slip resistance of pedestrian surfaces; it does not cover sports surfaces and road surfaces for vehicles (skid resistance). Determinazione della resistenza allo scivolamento delle superfici pedonabil non si applica alle sportive ed alle

(2). Anti-slip performance is guaranteed at the time of delivery of the product. Le prestazioni anti-slip vengono garantite al momento della consegna del prodotto,

(4). For further details, please refer to outdoor design general catalogue. Per maggiori informazioni riferirsi al catalogo generale Outdoor Design

(5). Only for products with 20 mm thickness. Solo per prodotti a 20mm di spessore.
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O atlas concorde habitat Tables

BROOKLYN 75 BROOKLYN 25 INCONTRO 75 INCONTRO 25
Dining Tables CoffeeTables Dining Tables CoffeeTables
Furniture in combination with
atlasconcorde.com >
Atlas Concorde surfaces ATLAS CONCORDE HABITAT INSPIRATION >
CONTATTO MANHATTAN COSMOPOLITAN
Side Table Hospitality Tables Hospitality Tables
Bathroom Furniture Custom Elements @% % %
Essenza
IMAGE
MONO DUO upP BLOCK LEVEL S Ob GALLERY >
Single Sink Twin Sink Sit-on basin Free-Standing Top Ig natu re Jects BY PIERO LISSON]
) @ \/ b Tratto
/ LIBRA ELLE TORRE TORRE TORRE
T-Frame L-Frame Wall I-Frame Ground I-Frame Slim Wall I1-Frame
Evoluzione i
B
MONO DUO BLOCK !
Single Sink Twin Sink Free-standing ’ SURFACE
RANGE &
i - o TECHNICAL
e : =2 SPECS
g : LINEA OMEGA GIOTTO HASHTAG ARCO
T ] T-Shelf U-Shelf Side Table Flower Pot Bench MARVEL T RANGE
: SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
& % % MARVEL WORLD
Dialogo Armonia
Designer Sinks Designer Sinks Single drawer Twin drawer
Single Twin
QUADRO - 3D QUADRO DISCO - 3D DISCO FILO TRAMA
Tray Tray Serving Board Centerpiece
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https://www.atlasconcorde.com/en/ac-habitat-collection

Atlas Concorde — Marvel T

MARVEL

MARVEL
MARVEL
MARVEL 3D
MARVEL
MARVEL
MARVEL MARVELWORLD

X

MARVEL A world of
emotions

Marvel World encompasses all the marble-look
surfaces of Atlas Concorde in a single tool capable

MA RVE L of offering ample creative potential: a complete

MARVEL

TRAVERTINE

SHINE stylistic project for inspiration, color range, and
availability of formats and decors.
M A RVDEALM Marvel World racchiude tutte le superfici effetto
marmo di Atlas Concorde in un unico strumento
in grado di offrire ampie potenzialita creative: un
M A RV E L progetto stilistico completo per ispirazione, ampiezza
AV i e cromatica e disponibilita di formati e decori.

MARVEL

GEMS

MARVEL DISCOVER

MARVEL WORLD
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Ethical identity

W AL

Ceramics of [taly MADE IN ITALY

INSPIRATION >

For Atlas Concorde, being Made in Italy is not just a prestigious certification of style, design, and production excellence, but an identity
that involves all aspects of its business. For this reason, we identify with the values expressed by Confindustria Ceramica's ethical code,
which guarantee absolute compliance with labor regulations, and with the marks Made in ltaly and Ceramics of Italy, which certify the

quality of authentic Italian style.

Per Atlas Concorde, Made in Italy non & solo un prestigioso attestato di stile, design ed eccellenza produttiva, ma un modo di essere che
coinvolge tutti gli aspetti della propria attivita. Per questo ci riconosciamo nei valori espressi dal codice etico di Confindustria Ceramica,
che garantiscono il rispetto assoluto delle normative sul lavoro, e nei marchi Made in Italy e Ceramics of Italy, che certificano la qualita
dell'autentico stile italiano.

Certifications >

Company certifications / Certificazioni aziendali Product certifications / Certificazioni di prodotto
STEMCipy W SYSTEL, EM CEg,
é\ff ’/f/qé é@‘ “&p% fe*c“‘ ’/r/%/ 1SO
d s ¢ R 2 17889-1
& 2

\m/ w\m/ Kg/ @ CHINCLARD

1509001 1S0 14001

Product declarations / Dichiarazioni di prodotto Certification for buildings / Rating dell’edificio
Atlas Concorde porcelain tiles and
single-fired products can contribute
towards earning pointsneeded for
LEED® certification.

SURFACE
RANGE &
TECHNICAL

=== SedeX® | Member SPECS

Certifications for export to international markets* Ratings and memberships

MARVEL T RANGE
SENSITECH TECHNOLOGY
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MARVEL WORLD

atlasconcorde.com cstb.fr

)

|UPEC

* Shipments can be made in with national requi y in the world, even in markets with complex customs procedures such as Egypt, Morocco and Kurdistan, thanks to our active cooperation with
accredited certification bodies in each country. - Possibilita di spedizioni conformi alle prescrizioni nazionali ovunque nel mondo, anche in mercati con procedure doganali complesse come Egitto, Marocco, Kurdistan,
grazie alla collaborazione sempre attiva con gli enti di certificazione accreditati in ciascun paese. - Dank unserer aktiven Zusammenarbeit mit den akkreditierten Zertifizierungsstellen in den einzelnen Landern kénnen die
Sendungen in Ubereinstimmung mit den nationalen Anforderungen tberall auf der Welt versandt werden, selbst auf Markten mit komplexen Zollverfahren wie Agypten, Marokko und Kurdistan. - Possibilité d'expéditions
conformes aux prescriptions nationales partout dans le monde, méme sur les marchés dont les procédures douaniéres sont complexes comme I'Egypte, le Maroc ou le Kurdistan, grace a la collaboration toujours active
avec les organismes de certification homologués dans chaque pays. - Se pueden realizar envios segun la normativa nacional a cualquier parte del mundo, incluso a mercados con procedimientos aduaneros complejos
como Egipto, Marruecos o Kurdistan, gracias a la cooperacion permanente con los organismos de certificacion acreditados en cada pais. - KoMnaH1s UMeeT BO3MOXKHOCTb OCYLLECTBANATL NOCTaBKM B MOBYI0 TOUKY
MUpa B COOTBETCTBUM C HaLMOHambHbIMI TPeBOBaHUAMM, AGXE Ha PbIHKaX CO CMOXKHBIMU TaMOXEHHbIMM NPOLEefypamu, Takux kak Erunet, Mapokko, KypaucTaH, 6naronaps HensmMeHHO akTWBHOMY COTPYAHWYECTBY C
aKKpeanToBaHHbIMK opraHaMu cepwd)mauvm B Kaxxgomn CTpaHe.

@ Classificazione UPEC aggiornata al - Classement UPEC mis a jour au: 2024

@ Sj consiglia la consultazione della pagina - On vous conseille de vous connecter a: https://database.cstb.fr/holderdetails?Uid=ETB-2094&AppRef=QB32 ENJOY
@ Per ulteriori informazioni scrivere a - Pour tous renseignements complémentaires merci d'ecrire a: france@atlasconcorde.it
 Tutti | prodotti Atlas Concorde in gres porcellanato e in monocottura in pasta bianca possono essere utilizzati per progetti edilizi che seguono le linee guida del GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL e possono contribuire TH E VIDEO

all'ottenimento del rating LEED V4 degli edifici
All Atlas Concorde porcelain tiles and white-body single-fired products can be used for building projects that follow the guidelines of the GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL and can contribute to the achievement of
the LEED V4 rating for buildings.


https://gruppoconcorde-cdn.thron.com/static/MUYXRF_AtlasConcorde_MarvelWorld_Interactive_2023_HD_3T69EV.pdf?xseo=&response-content-disposition=inline%3Bfilename%3D%22AtlasConcorde_MarvelWorld_Interactive_2023_HD.pdf%22
https://www.atlasconcorde.com/en
https://database.cstb.fr/fr-FR/search?tabID=2
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